
4.,,]:it,il
GITY OF

Ii'IIETIIEEI

Off ice of
aIat-V::lv!e11 o.. IE

rlr
IS

zn

Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-48
Revised on: May, 2004

Notice of Award

Noveob€r 18, 2024

MS. KATE A. DETERA
Branch Manager / Authorized Representative
LIMA FOODS MARKETING
Sorsogon City

Dear Ms. Detera,

Based on the BAC Resolution recommending Award which was approved by the Head of the
Procuring Entity, we are pleased to inform you that SUPPLY AND DELMRY OF TOKEN
FOR TEACHERS YEAR END ASSESSMENT (NON TEACHING AND LOCALLY
FUNDED TEACHERS OF CITY DMSION SCHOOLS) in the smount of Five Hundred
Sete,,ty^rewl Thoussnd Firu Hundred Pesos & 0/100 (Php 577,500.00 ) Ozly is hereby
awarded to you.

:"ffiil:.*,
City Mayor

oR.

Conforme

MS. DETERA
/ Authorized Representative

LIMA FOODS MARKETING
Sorsogon City

CITY

Date t*l

oFFlcE4Sr'

ct/'t s.cr rRr7v ur.itT
LGU-ior5o c!:

o

J/^\l Jlll IlJ

Nov Z 2 2024

ll'n\v,/l hl lll l5

BYI

Nov 2 2 202{

BY

OFFICE

BY

o 0 a

il

]r
-



Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-56
Revised on: May 24, 2004

NOTICE TO PROCEED

November 20, 2024

MS. KATE A. DETERA
Branch Manager / Authorized Represeftative
LIMA FOODS MARKETING
So6ogon City

Dear Ms. Detem,

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to LIMA
FOODS MARKETING that delivery may commence on SUPPLY AND DELMRY OF
TOKEN FOR TEACHERS YEAR END ASSESSMENT (NON TEACHING ANI)
LOCALLY FUNDED TEACHERS OF CITY DMSION SCHOOLS) , effective
immediately.

Please acknowledge rcceipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space
provided below.

very

MA. HAMOR .

City Mayor

I acknowledge receipt ofthis Notice on 1

bilt"

ll- --n -

Name ofthe Reprcsentative ofthe Bidder: lc$ ,N oES.rt

Authorized Signature
ct MACKI-rOFFICE OFFICE4SU

CIVIL

Il0v 2 2 202{

ECURITY NIT

,f,--

p.a

t{()v 2 2 ?024

EY__-

EYr
8Yi

LGU-Sorso

ct? t5/70l21lcf't1165

a o o aI
t

L-r,



EE

Off ice of 'atjrz-Merz
E tst-E

N
T!

CITY OF
a

r
ltl I
2i

\J.u.,2
=S

i.

I

=

ContractNo. 2024-1562 SVP

CONTRACT ACREEMENT

TIIIS AGR-EEMENT made this l9th day of November,2024 between M&Ester E.Hrmor
, City Mayor, City of Sorsogon Philippines ( hereinafter call€d the " [ntit-v" ) ofthc one part and KATE
A, DETERA Branch ManaSer / Authorized Reprcscntativc of LIMA FOODS MARKETTNG (
hereinaftcr called thc "Supplier" ) ofthc oth€a part:

WIIEREAS the Entity invited Bids for cenain goods and ancillary services, viz SUPPLY
AND DELIVERY OF TOKEN FOR TEACHf,RS YEAR END ASSESSMENT (NON
TEACHING AND LOCALLY FUI\DED TEACHERS OF CTTY DIVISION SCHOOLS)
and has accepted a Bid b), the supplier for the suppl! ofthose goods and services in the surn Five
Hundred SevenQt-9evea Thousand Fiye Handred Pesos & 0n00 ehp 577,500.00 ) Only
(hercinaller callcd "the Con&act Price").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS

I

o

:

r-, '- oErlar '
c:

SECUR UNIT

Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and

Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submifted;

Bid form, including all the documentvstatements contained in the Bidder's

bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all orher documents submitted (e8.,

Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections

to the bid, ifany, resulting from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluarion;

Performance Security;

otice ofAward ofContract; and the Bidder's conforme theretoi and

contract documents that may be required by existin8 laws and/or the

Enriry concemed in lhe PBDS. Wiotripe bidder 8srces thrl
ct docume[ts or PPB

t are subseouentlv reouired forsu after the contract executiotr,
such rs thc Notice to Proceed. Vorialion Ordcrs. and Waffatrtv Securitv.
shell likewise form prrt ofthe Co[tr.ct-

ion for the strm of Five Hundred Sevenly-tewn Thousond Five
Pesos & 0/100 (Php 577,500.U ) OnIy or such other sums as may be

LIMA FOODS MARKE ZNG a$ecs to STJPPLY AND DELIVORY
cl|<E,N F(,R TE,\CIIERS YEAR END ASSESSMtrNI'(NON 'IEACHING
LOCALLY FUNDED TEACHERS OF CITY DIVISION SCHOOLS

llL

F
I

L

Nov 2 2 202{

il()v 22

BY.

accordance with his/her/its Bid.
)in

o to

In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the sarne meanings as are

respectively assigned to them in the Colditions ofcontract referred to.

2. The following documents as required by the 2016 revised lmplementing Rules and

Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to folm and be read and

consfued as integral part of this Agreement, uiz. :

i. Philippine Bidding Documerts (PBDs);
i. Schedule of Requirements;
ii. TechnicalSpecifications;
iii. General and Special Conditions ofcontract; and
iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, if any



4- The Citv Government of Sorsoeon agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in

accordance with the terms ofthe Bidding.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in

accordance with the laws ofthe Republic ofthe Philippines on the day and year first above written.

*o,M/,n o*

REUBLIC OF THE PIIILIPPINES
PROVINCf, OF SORSOCON
CITY OF SORSOGON

d

City Mayor

for:

CITY GOWRNMENT OF SORSOGON

KATE DETERA

Branch Marwger / Authorized
Representattue

.for,

LIMA FOODS MA,RXETING

ACKNOWI,EDGf,MNT

)

)
)

BEFORE ME rhis day 

- 

2024 in the Ciq ofsorsogon,
Province of Sorsogon, Philippines, personally app€ared :

NAME TAX IDENTIFICATION NIJMBER

MA. DS'l tiR F.. HAMOR 9,{8-889-852

Known to me to be the same pelsom who €xecu&d the forgoing instrument and
acknowleiged to me that the same is ftee and voluntary act and deed ofthe entities which they represent
respectively.

This instrument , is a CONTRACT consisting oftho (2) page (exclusive of attachments)
including page on which this acknowledgemenl is written and signed by the panies hereto on the left
margin ofeach and every page thereofand their witness , and sealed with my notarial seal.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto sct my hand thc day, the year and placc
above written.

C

Doc No.
Page No

HOTARYPUBL
FtollEs si., P :IT Y

9zlteror.
Book No.
Series of rBP Ltl-E I I

Itc[Evtt- 05tt4 ri.r:"1 J.4tlll


